
2024-2025 East Tennessee State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 12-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Peterson, Quimari 32-32 1104 34.5 225-482 .467 87-207 .420 88-120 .733 41 103 144 4.5 51 0 119 71 6 65 625 19.5
22 Seymour, Jaden 30-30 899 30.0 154-365 .422 35-112 .313 120-164 .732 57 141 198 6.6 72 4 64 59 32 29 463 15.4
07 Buggs III, John 26-24 770 29.6 99-235 .421 68-166 .410 23-31 .742 9 50 59 2.3 55 0 35 16 3 17 289 11.1
00 Boyd, Karon 31-27 945 30.5 97-223 .435 13-54 .241 62-99 .626 90 133 223 7.2 85 2 33 43 28 28 269 8.7
02 Johnson, Maki 32-6 564 17.6 59-166 .355 45-132 .341 25-33 .758 21 47 68 2.1 48 2 22 16 7 25 188 5.9
04 Lewis, Curt 8-4 111 13.9 12-35 .343 5-17 .294 6-12 .500 4 16 20 2.5 9 0 6 7 1 7 35 4.4
21 Sisk, Gabe 29-0 379 13.1 42-106 .396 10-49 .204 23-32 .719 13 67 80 2.8 23 0 20 19 3 24 117 4.0
05 Strothers, Allen 31-8 598 19.3 42-106 .396 7-31 .226 18-34 .529 10 40 50 1.6 46 0 78 42 2 38 109 3.5
12 Wheeler, Roosevelt 23-10 221 9.6 28-49 .571 0-1 .000 7-14 .500 21 34 55 2.4 39 1 4 8 15 7 63 2.7
08 Bradford, Davion 25-11 272 10.9 22-42 .524 0-1 .000 19-38 .500 22 37 59 2.4 37 1 9 22 5 4 63 2.5
10 Hughes, DJ 31-8 494 15.9 31-55 .564 0-1 .000 8-25 .320 50 69 119 3.8 52 1 22 13 16 11 70 2.3
11 Meriwether, David 3-0 14 4.7 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 5 6 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 4 1.3
15 Jones, Jaxson 8-0 15 1.9 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4 0.5
03 Fasehun, Timmy 8-0 14 1.8 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6400 200.0 815-1881 .433 271-780 .347 400-605 .661 404 782 1186 37.1 521 11 415 347 121 257 2301 71.91
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 750-1764 .425 241-717 .336 387-577 .671 322 744 1066 33.3 517 8 372 408 105 192 2128 66.50

Team Statistics ETSU OPP
SCORING 2301 2128
    Points Per Game 71.9 66.5
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 815-1881 750-1764
    Field Goal Pct .433 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 271-780 241-717
    3PT FG Pct .347 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-605 387-577
    FT Pct .661 .671
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 1186 1066
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 415 372
    Assists Per Game 13.0 11.6
TURNOVERS 347 408
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 257 192
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.0
BLOCKS 121 105
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 55,721 37,594
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-3,483 15-2,506
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
ETSU 1107 1194 2301
Opponents 1030 1098 2128

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NEWBERRY W 72-51 2,109
11/08/24 EASTERN KY. L 78-82 2,435
11/13/24 TUSCULUM W 82-54 2,078
11/16/24 at Davidson L 70-76 2,490
11/22/24 USC UPSTATE W 87-76 2,689
11/24/24 QUEENS (NC) W 82-67 2,347
11/27/24 at Charlotte W 75-55 2,117
11/30/24 AUSTIN PEAY W 79-57 3,467
12/03/24 at James Madison L 61-71 3,364
12/07/24 at Wichita St. L 87-96 5,602
12/14/24 at Jacksonville L 52-60 1,000
12/18/24 ELON W 84-58 3,177
12/21/24 at Kansas City L 66-73 699

* 01/01/25 VMI W 84-69 3,311
* 01/04/25 WOFFORD L 78-81 4,107
* 01/08/25 at Mercer W 70-68 2,217
* 01/11/25 THE CITADEL W 70-52 2,476
* 01/15/25 at Furman L 70-73 2,347
* 01/18/25 at Samford W 65-60 4,723
* 01/22/25 WESTERN CARO. W 85-58 3,490
* 01/25/25 CHATTANOOGA L 63-71 5,015
* 01/29/25 at UNC Greensboro L 65-70 1,588
* 02/02/25 FURMAN W 72-69 5,211
* 02/05/25 at VMI W 62-55 2,100
* 02/08/25 SAMFORD W 66-59 5,472
* 02/12/25 at Western Caro. L 67-76 1,917
* 02/15/25 at Chattanooga L 71-78 4,406
* 02/19/25 UNC GREENSBORO W 65-49 3,507
* 02/22/25 at Wofford W 73-68 1,787
* 02/26/25 MERCER W 59-58 4,830
* 03/01/25 at The Citadel W 81-66 1,237

03/08/25 vs Wofford L 60-72 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 East Tennessee State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Peterson, Quimari 18-18 654 36.3 124-285 .435 57-134 .425 55-74 .743 21 58 79 4.4 29 0 58 43 5 40 360 20.0
22 Seymour, Jaden 16-16 474 29.6 76-203 .374 18-65 .277 73-93 .785 33 74 107 6.7 35 1 30 29 17 16 243 15.2
07 Buggs III, John 12-11 361 30.1 44-98 .449 30-67 .448 18-23 .783 5 31 36 3.0 25 0 16 6 2 9 136 11.3
00 Boyd, Karon 17-16 537 31.6 48-108 .444 2-17 .118 34-49 .694 56 80 136 8.0 46 1 19 19 17 18 132 7.8
02 Johnson, Maki 18-6 377 20.9 39-108 .361 28-82 .341 20-28 .714 15 32 47 2.6 32 1 16 9 4 19 126 7.0
21 Sisk, Gabe 18-0 283 15.7 29-76 .382 5-32 .156 23-32 .719 11 48 59 3.3 18 0 12 11 3 16 86 4.8
05 Strothers, Allen 18-7 372 20.7 25-60 .417 7-24 .292 14-24 .583 5 24 29 1.6 22 0 49 33 2 17 71 3.9
04 Lewis, Curt 1-0 5 5.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 3.0
10 Hughes, DJ 18-6 316 17.6 23-39 .590 0-1 .000 5-17 .294 28 43 71 3.9 27 0 12 7 12 6 51 2.8
08 Bradford, Davion 12-0 88 7.3 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 8 9 17 1.4 12 0 2 9 0 1 27 2.3
12 Wheeler, Roosevelt 14-10 122 8.7 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 14 16 30 2.1 27 1 3 5 6 3 27 1.9
15 Jones, Jaxson 3-0 6 2.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.3
03 Fasehun, Timmy 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 431-1021 .422 149-428 .348 255-367 .695 227 436 663 36.8 274 4 219 192 68 146 1266 70.33
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 417-988 .422 145-415 .349 201-298 .674 184 409 593 32.9 302 5 220 222 57 109 1180 65.56

Team Statistics ETSU OPP
SCORING 1266 1180
    Points Per Game 70.3 65.6
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1021 417-988
    Field Goal Pct .422 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-428 145-415
    3PT FG Pct .348 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-367 201-298
    FT Pct .695 .674
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.2
REBOUNDS 663 593
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 219 220
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.2
TURNOVERS 192 222
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 146 109
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.1
BLOCKS 68 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 37,419 22,322
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,158 9-2,480
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
ETSU 616 650 1266
Opponents 551 629 1180

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 VMI W 84-69 3311
01/04/25 WOFFORD L 78-81 4107
01/08/25 at  Mercer W 70-68 2217
01/11/25 THE CITADEL W 70-52 2476
01/15/25 at  Furman L 70-73 2347
01/18/25 at  Samford W 65-60 4723
01/22/25 WESTERN CARO. W 85-58 3490
01/25/25 CHATTANOOGA L 63-71 5015
01/29/25 at  UNC Greensboro L 65-70 1588
02/02/25 FURMAN W 72-69 5211
02/05/25 at  VMI W 62-55 2100
02/08/25 SAMFORD W 66-59 5472
02/12/25 at  Western Caro. L 67-76 1917
02/15/25 at  Chattanooga L 71-78 4406
02/19/25 UNC GREENSBORO W 65-49 3507
02/22/25 at  Wofford W 73-68 1787
02/26/25 MERCER W 59-58 4830
03/01/25 at  The Citadel W 81-66 1237


